Impact on capability development

Enables across-the-board order-of-magnitude Improvement
of economic, environmental & societal efficiency & sustainability

Improving the playing field across territories, industries and businesses worldwide

Enables efficient & sustainable
order-of-magnitude capability improvement

of businesses, industries and territories

Ex: Omnichannel, Responsiveness, Synchromodality,
Agility, Scalability, Resilience

16
IPIC 2017, Keynote Speech, Prof. Benoit Montreuil, 2017/07/04, 16

No	MC	(Plant	Warehouses)		 Dedicated	MC		 Hyperconnected	MC

Physical Internet enabled capability improvement
Results from a real case inspired simulation study of hyperconnected mixing center

Blue: Retailer DC
Red: Factory, most not shown as outside this territory

Hyperconnected mixing center
enables manufacturers serving retailers in a region

to increase delivery frequency clients
while reducing total travel

150 manufacturers & 200 retailer DCs

Scenario

ID

Average Inter-Delivery Time in Days

and Marginal Reduction

Average Marginal Reduction in

Outbound Travel Distances

No MC Dedicated MC Hyper MC
From No MC to

Dedicated MC

From Dedicated

MC to Hyper MC

1 8.8 2.6 71% 2.1 18% 67% 1%

2 6.4 6.4 0% 3.4 46% 0% 59%

3 13.7 11.4 17% 4.7 59% 27% 40%

4 11.1 9.1 18% 2.3 75% 24% 39%

5 12.6 11.4 9% 4.3 62% 18% 51%

6 16.1 14.9 7% 9.7 35% 19% 55%

Kim N. & B. Montreuil, Simulation-based Assessment of Hyperconnected Mixing Center
Capacity Requirements and Service Capabilities, IPIC 2017, Graz, Austria.

17
IPIC 2017, Keynote Speech, Prof. Benoit Montreuil, 2017/07/04, 17

Single Manufacturer
LTL or Full Truckload

Multi-Manufacturer
Full Truckload

Multi-Manufacturer
Full Truckload

Single
Manufacturer

Full or LTL

Truckload

Manufacturer A

Manufacturer B

Manufacturer C

ES3: Leading Toward Hyperconnected Distribution

Adapted from Brenda Hambleton, ES3: see their book Customer First Supply Networks

Having star ted  wi t h a  30 0 - acre wor l d - cl a ss DC campus in  Yor k ,
t hey are now a iming to bui l d  of  networ k  of  DCs across NA

70K ind ucted  pal l ets/ week

5M shipped  ca ses/ d a y

38  AS/ RS cr an es

Wareho using space